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E, WHITE NO, 1 WEIL, No, 152 0, F.~ Lincoln
(JULIA WHITE--Lincoln Co,Land AsSn.) Wo. L-7 CWL P 2. .,
NGB e gy
Duvalm District, Lincoln County, W, Va, SptT2be vigt
By Holley 0il and Development Co,
Elevation, 735' (CWL) (740'?). On Billie Creek,
Drilling commenced Sept, 23, 1907: completed, Nov, 9, 1907,
Cost per foot, $1,25, Contractor, Chsmberlin & Co,, Huntington,¥,Va,
Drillers: Parron Stuart and M, E, Nuhfer,
Wood conductor; 13% casing, 16'; g¥, 285! (pulled); 6-5/8%, 1h6hr
(636! left in well),
Tubing, 2205¢,
6-5/8" packer, set at 2183',
Two jointe 3 in,, one above packer .and one below packer; .
one left-handed nipple four Joints above packer; 2 2-in, gate

valves,
Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Tarth Floor - 15 15
Slate and sand 15 - 160 145
Send 160 - 200 40
Slate 200 - 275 75
Coal 275 - 280 5
Slate ‘ _ 280 - ﬁ 20
Sand &0 - 100
Slate : - 450 50
Sand 450 - 500 "0
Slate 500 - 600 100
Sand 600 - 700 100
Slate 700 - 725 25
Send 725 - 800 15
Slate 200 - 875 75
Sand 875 - 900 25
Salt Sand (gas at 910'; water at 925') 900 - 1455 555
Big Lime 1455 - 1690 235
Big Injun Sand 1690 - 1732 2
Slate 1732 - 1800

Lime and shells 1800 - 1915 115
Slate 1915 - 2150 235
Blate 2150 - 2165 15
Black slate 2165 - 2183 18
Berea Orit (gas in first 7*) 2183 - 2203 20

Total depth 2203



